

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R S . G . S H A H

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3100/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 15/09/2006 in FAO No. 571/2006
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

MUNICIPAL CORPN. OF DELHI

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

J.P. SAINI

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 09/05/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Bharat Ram,Adv.
Mr. Praveen Swarup,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sandeep Singh,Adv.
Mr. Jitendra Mohan Sharma,Adv.

U P O N h e a r i n g c o u n s e l t h e C o u r t m a d e t h e f o l l o w i n g
O R D E R

Learned counsel Mr. Bharat Ram appearing for Mr.
Praveen Swarup,Advocate for the petitioner states
that they do not want to file rejoinder affidavit.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court
immediately, preferably before 18.5.2007, in view of
the request by the learned counsel for the
respondent.

(S.G. SHAH)
Registrar