

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3100/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 15/09/2006 in FAO(OS) No. 571/2006
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

MUNICIPAL CORPN. OF DELHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

J.P. SAINI

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 09/07/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjiv Sen, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jitendra Mohan Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Heard counsel for the parties.
Leave granted.
Printing dispensed with.

The appeal shall be heard on the SLP pap

erbook.

Parties may file additional documents from the record, if any, within six weeks.

Original

record shall be requisitioned.

operation of

The interim order dated 12.02.2007 is modified to the extent that the

00/-

the impugned order shall remain stayed provided the appellant deposits Rs.10,00,0

e

(Rupees Ten lakhs) within a period of four weeks from today and payment of balanc

of

amount will remain stayed. It will be open for the respondent to withdraw the sum

Rs.10,00,000/- (Rupees Ten Lakhs) upon furnishing solvent security.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)

(Vijay

Dhawan)

Court Master

Cour

t Master