

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. NO.2 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2972 OF 2007

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI
VERSUS

Appellant (s)

J. P. SAINI

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for revocation of leave B/O non compliance of Court's Order and office report)

Date: 12 / 11 / 2007 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Sanjiv Sen, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.

Mr. Subhash Bansal, Adv.

Mr. R. K. Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Jitendra Mohan Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Sandeep Singh, adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Learned counsel for the appellant submits that the cheque of Rs. 10,00,000/- (Rupees Ten lakhs) is ready. It could not be deposited because of the reasons beyond its control. Therefore, he prays that the delay in depositing the amount may be condoned. The prayer is allowed. The delay in depositing the amount is condoned.

Let the cheque of Rs.10,00,000/- be deposited today before the Registrar and on deposit, as per this Court's order dated 9th July, 2007 it will be open for the respondent to withdraw the same upon furnishing solvent security.

I.A. No.2 of 2007 is accordingly, disposed of.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)
Court Master