

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P.BHADRAN

I.A.NO.3 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2972 OF 2007

MUNICIPAL CORPN. OF DELHI

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

J.P. SAINI

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for withdrawal and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 29/01/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Praveen Swarup,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Sandeep Singh, Adv.
Mr. Jitendra Mohan Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

As requested by the learned counsel for the respondent, a
weeks' time is granted to file the solvent security.

List again on 11.2.2008.

(M.P.BHADRAN)
Registrar

hj